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Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

Acquisitions

01-APR-2006 To 31-MAR-2007

40192379

41209172

41220385

41229501

41229543

41228602

41239971

41233958

41200247

206359

41228610

41229493

PID

7900  

21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Civic
#

HIGHWAY 7  ,    MUSQUODOBOIT HARBOUR

WALKER AVE,    SACKVILLE

MAIN ST,    DARTMOUTH

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

MAIN ST,    DARTMOUTH

WINDMILL RD,    DARTMOUTH

ROCKY HILL RD,    HALIFAX

BAYERS RD,    HALIFAX

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

Street Name

1

20

6

4

4

4

4

9

16

15

4

4

District
 #

 30,098

 78,780

 23,833

 632

 1,076

 1,722

 678

 3,009

 383

 114,998

 647

 550

SQ.FT

 $775,000.00

 $247,723.00

 $19,831.00

 $17,269.00

 $17,216.00

 $16,531.00

 $8,814.00

 $6,012.00

 $5,940.00

 $5,229.00

 $5,165.00

 $4,392.00

Purchase Price

01-MAY-06

28-APR-06

23-MAY-06

18-DEC-06

12-JAN-07

07-DEC-06

02-MAR-07

08-DEC-06

21-APR-06

31-MAY-06

05-DEC-06

04-DEC-06

Closing Date

BUS RAPID TRANSIT TERMINAL PARKING

WIDENING OF MAIN STREET

ROAD PARCEL

ROAD PARCEL

ROAD PARCEL

ADDED TO ROAD SYSTEM

ACQUIRED FOR BUS RAPID TRANSIT LANES

ROAD PARCEL (SIDE WALK PURPOSES)

PORTION 774.7 SQ. FT. SOLD TO ALIANT TELECOM

ROAD PARCEL

ROAD PARCEL

Property Acquired For

HRM RECREATION SERVICES



Page 2Report run on:

Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

Acquisitions

01-APR-2006 To 31-MAR-2007

40355463

40359598

40690422

40116048

41222571

40560963

41229535

40870990

349696

349704

PID

47  

39 

13  

30 

 

521  

 

 

85 

89 

Civic
#

RIDGEVALE DR,    BEDFORD

MEADOWBROOK DR,    BEDFORD

BROOKSHIRE CRT,    BEDFORD

ROCKMANOR DR,    BEDFORD

JOHN SAVAGE AVE,    DARTMOUTH

OLDHAM RD,    OLDHAM

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

HIGH RD,    FALL RIVER

PRINCE ST,    SACKVILLE

PRINCE ST,    SACKVILLE

Street Name

21

21

21

21

9

1

4

2

20

20

District
 #

 32,403

 50,086

 404,672

 46,585

 707

 16,117

 99

 24,002

 500

 500

SQ.FT

 $2,541.00

 $2,541.00

 $2,541.00

 $2,033.00

 $1,944.00

 $1,500.00

 $940.00

 $1.00

 $1.00

 $1.00

Purchase Price

31-MAY-06

31-MAY-06

31-MAY-06

31-MAY-06

22-JAN-07

01-JUL-06

06-DEC-06

13-JUN-06

19-OCT-06

19-OCT-06

Closing Date

PORTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM

PORTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM

PORTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM

PORTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM

ACQUIRED FOR STREET WIDENING

ACQUIRED FOR DEVELOPING A PLAYGROUND

ROAD PARCEL

COMMUNITY PARK

STORM DRAINAGE

ACQUIRED FOR STORM DRAINAGE

Property Acquired For

 832,078  $1,143,165.00Totals:


