Report run on: Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services Acquisitions

01-APR-2006 To 31-MAR-2007

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

Acquisitions - Transactions Gioseu												
PID	Civic #	Street Name	Dist #		SQ.FT	Purchase Price	Closing Date	Property Acquired For				
40192379	7900		MUSQUODOBOIT HARBOUF	₹ 1	30,098	\$775,000.00	01-MAY-06					
41209172	21	WALKER AVE,	SACKVILLE	20	78,780	\$247,723.00	28-APR-06 BU	S RAPID TRANSIT TERMINAL PARKING				
41220385		MAIN ST, DAI	RTMOUTH	6	23,833	\$19,831.00	23-MAY-06 WI	DENING OF MAIN STREET				
41229501		HIGHWAY 7 ,	WESTPHAL	4	632	\$17,269.00	18-DEC-06 RC	AD PARCEL				
41229543		HIGHWAY 7 ,	WESTPHAL	4	1,076	\$17,216.00	12-JAN-07 RC	AD PARCEL				
41228602		HIGHWAY 7 ,	WESTPHAL	4	1,722	\$16,531.00	07-DEC-06 RC	AD PARCEL				
41239971		MAIN ST, DAI	RTMOUTH	4	678	\$8,814.00	02-MAR-07 AD	DED TO ROAD SYSTEM				
41233958		WINDMILL RD,	DARTMOUTH	9	3,009	\$6,012.00	08-DEC-06 AC	QUIRED FOR BUS RAPID TRANSIT LANES				
41200247		ROCKY HILL RI	D, HALIFAX	16	383	\$5,940.00	21-APR-06 RC	AD PARCEL (SIDE WALK PURPOSES)				
206359		BAYERS RD,	HALIFAX	15	114,998	\$5,229.00	31-MAY-06 PO	RTION 774.7 SQ. FT. SOLD TO ALIANT TELECOM				
41228610		HIGHWAY 7 ,	WESTPHAL	4	647	\$5,165.00	05-DEC-06 RC	AD PARCEL				
41229493		HIGHWAY 7 ,	WESTPHAL	4	550	\$4,392.00	04-DEC-06 RC	AD PARCEL				

Page 1

Report run on:

349704

89

PRINCE ST, SACKVILLE

Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services Acquisitions

01-APR-2006 To 31-MAR-2007

Page 2

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

PID	Civic #	Street Name	District #	SQ.FT	Purchase Price	Closing Date	Property Acquired For
40355463	47	RIDGEVALE DR, BEDFORD	21	32,403	\$2,541.00	31-MAY-06 POF	RTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM
40359598	39	MEADOWBROOK DR, BEDFORD	21	50,086	\$2,541.00	31-MAY-06 POF	RTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM
40690422	13	BROOKSHIRE CRT, BEDFORD	21	404,672	\$2,541.00	31-MAY-06 POF	RTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM
40116048	30	ROCKMANOR DR, BEDFORD	21	46,585	\$2,033.00	31-MAY-06 POF	RTION OF LAND TO ALIANT TELECOM
41222571		JOHN SAVAGE AVE, DARTMOUTH	9	707	\$1,944.00	22-JAN-07 ACC	QUIRED FOR STREET WIDENING
40560963	521	OLDHAM RD, OLDHAM	1	16,117	\$1,500.00	01-JUL-06 ACC	QUIRED FOR DEVELOPING A PLAYGROUND
41229535		HIGHWAY 7 , WESTPHAL	4	99	\$940.00	06-DEC-06 ROA	AD PARCEL
40870990		HIGH RD, FALL RIVER	2	24,002	\$1.00	13-JUN-06 COM	MUNITY PARK
349696	85	PRINCE ST, SACKVILLE	20	500	\$1.00	19-OCT-06 STO	PRM DRAINAGE

Totals:

20

832,078

500

\$1,143,165.00

\$1.00 19-OCT-06 ACQUIRED FOR STORM DRAINAGE